PHI2: 13 )
kN

MM IE A
FIRISSI0
b d foi

&

AROCT

FILED 10/16/2024
DOCUMENT NO. 09565-2024
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Undeliverable mail returned from the U.S. Postal Service.
Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory and/or the
Case Management System.

CERTIFIED M.

State of Florida
Public Serbice Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 7020 1290 DOOD 7278 7794
| Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
‘ : . Adam Woodard
Dkt ! 2034007 MasTec Network Solutions, LLC 7- 20 - e
1975 Joe B Jackson Pkwy D £

Murfreesboro TN 37127
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1,2, and 3. -
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

ON ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
X O Agent

B. Received by (Printed Name)

1. Article Addressed to:

DN O8978-2024 Dkt #20240076-1'\
PSC-2024-0180A-CO-TX

Adam Woodard

MasTee Network Solutions. L1LC
1975 Joe B Jackson Pkwy
Murfreesboro TN 37127

AL T

9590 9402 6460 0346 0146 60

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
7020 1290 DODD 7278 7794

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
DMWWW DWWIW
O Certified Mail®
mewm O Signature Confirmation™
O Callect on Delivery 0O Signature Confirmation
DCnIacldelwaastﬂclquaﬂvw Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

{over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt :



BEFORI THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8984 issued to
Skywire. LLC, for apparent first-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C.. Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8793, issued 1o
Seminole Telecom of Florda, LLC, for
apparent first-time violation ot Rule 23-4.0161,
F.ALCL Regulatory Assessment Fees:
['clecommunications Companices.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certiticate No. 8968, issued to Open
Infra East Inc.. tor apparent [irst-time violation |
of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C.. Regulatory
Assessment Fees: Telecommunications
Companices.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8948, issued 1o
MasTee Network Solutions, LLC. for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C..
Regulatory Assessment Fees:
[clecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8924, issued to
FASTER.IO. Inc.. for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.AC.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees:
[clecommunications Companics.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8370, issued 10
CoreTel Florida, Inc.. for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C..
Regulatory Assessment Fees:

l'elecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 20240073-TX

DOCKET NO, 20240074-1X

DOCKET NO. 20240075-TX

DOCKIT NO. 20240076-1X

DOCKET NO. 20240077-1'X

DOCKETNO. 20240078-1'X
ORDER NO. PSC-2024-0180A-CO-TN
ISSULED: September 11, 2024

. 08978-2024
N CLERK



ORDER NO. PSC-2024-0180A-CO-TX

DOCKET NOS, 20240073-TX. 20240074-TX. 2
0240075-TX. 20240076- X, 20240077-1TX. 20240078- '\
PAGE 2

ORDER AMENDING CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE CONNISSION:

By Order No, PSC-2024-0143-PAA-TX. issucd May 6. 2024, this Commission proposed
to take certain action subject to a petition for formal proceeding or pavment in full ol the
Regulatory Assessment Fee including statutory Tate payment charges. Consummating Order No.
PSC-2024-0180-CO-TX was issued May 30, 2024 10 acknowledge that Order No. PSC-2024-
0143-PAA-TX had become final and effective. The order stated no response had been filed in
Docket No. 20240075-TX., however. payment was made on May 23, 2024 by Open Infra Fast
Inc. bringing the company into compliance prior to the issuance of said Consummating Order.
Pavment was not received until June 3. 2024, but is considered timely paid consistent with Rule
25-4.0161(4). Florida Administrative Code. It is. therclore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2024-0143-
PAA-TX has become Tinal and effective. Tuis turther

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-2024-0180-CO-1NX is hereby amended to reflect umehy
pavment was made by Open Intra Fast Inc. in Docket No. 20240075-TX prior to the issuance of

the Consummating Order and Open Infra East Inc. is in compliance and its local exchange
certificate remains active. Itis turther

ORDERED that Order No., PSC-2024-0180-CO-1X 1s reatfirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Conmpission this Llth day of September, 2024,

ADAM 1A Td2ETAN

. umnn\(wn Clerk

IFlorida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee. Florida 32399

(8300 413-6770

waww Horidapse.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document 1s
provided 1o the parties of record at the tme of
issuance and, if applicable. interested persons.
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